
Edward Waters  -vs- Tuskegee 
3/12/2026 at Gardendale, Ala. (Bill Noble Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jordan Garcia (1-0)
Loss: Aisha Joy Duncan (0-1)
HBP: Aisha Joy Duncan
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:38   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Edward Waters 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 6 1
Tuskegee 4 0 0 0 0 3 X 7 7 1

Edward Waters 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macie Bourgholtzer dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Friedel lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ashley Corazzini 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jaela Palmer 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jodee Matos 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Calyn Rounsaville c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hailey Vela ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ava Martyn rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jahliyah Robinson cf 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Aisha Joy Duncan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 6 2 1 1 3

HR: Jahliyah Robinson (1)
PO: Calyn Rounsaville (1)
E: Hailey Vela (1)

Tuskegee 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tamiya Martin cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Alarryn Beckley 2b 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Naturelle Miles ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kenya Tatum ss 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
Taneah Gibbons 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
Kaitlyn Fletcher rf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Ava Mearideth 3b 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Addy Peaden c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Shanna McNair lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jordyn Belote ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Shawna McNair dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
    Martha Hurt dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jordan Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 7 7 7 6 2 8

2B: Kenya Tatum (1); Taneah Gibbons (1); Ava Mearideth (1)
SF: Kaitlyn Fletcher (1)
SB: Tamiya Martin (4); Alarryn Beckley (1); Kaitlyn Fletcher (3);
Addy Peaden (1); Shanna McNair (1)
HBP: Alarryn Beckley (1)
E: Alarryn Beckley (1)

Edward Waters IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aisha Joy Duncan (L, 0-1) 6.0 7 7 7 6 2 1 0 1 0 25 33 10 6 105
Totals 7 7 7 6 2 1 0 1 0 25 33 10 6 105

Tuskegee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jordan Garcia (W, 1-0) 7.0 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 26 3 15 79
Totals 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 25 26 3 15 79



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Edward Waters - Top of 1st EDW TUS
Macie Bourgholtzer grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Olivia Friedel struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 0 0
Ashley Corazzini singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Jaela Palmer grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Tuskegee - Bottom of 1st EDW TUS
Tamiya Martin reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Tamiya Martin stole second. 0 0
Alarryn Beckley hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Kenya Tatum reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 F); Alarryn Beckley advanced to second;
Tamiya Martin out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Taneah Gibbons doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Kenya Tatum scored; Alarryn Beckley scored. 0 2
Taneah Gibbons advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Kaitlyn Fletcher walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 2
Kaitlyn Fletcher stole second. 0 2
Ava Mearideth doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kaitlyn Fletcher scored; Taneah Gibbons Taneah
Gibbons. 0 3
Addy Peaden singled to center field (2-0 BB); Ava Mearideth advanced to third. 0 3
Addy Peaden stole second. 0 3
Shanna McNair struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 0 3
Shawna McNair flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3

Edward Waters - Top of 2nd EDW TUS
Jodee Matos fouled out to c (0-0). 0 3
Calyn Rounsaville grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 3
Hailey Vela grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 3

Tuskegee - Bottom of 2nd EDW TUS
Tamiya Martin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
Alarryn Beckley grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
Kenya Tatum grounded out to ss through the left side (0-0). 0 3

Edward Waters - Top of 3rd EDW TUS
Ava Martyn grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 0 3
Jahliyah Robinson singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (0-0). 0 3
Macie Bourgholtzer lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 3
Olivia Friedel grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 3

Tuskegee - Bottom of 3rd EDW TUS
Taneah Gibbons flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 3
Kaitlyn Fletcher walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Kaitlyn Fletcher stole second. 0 3
Ava Mearideth flied out to lf (2-2 BBFKF). 0 3
Addy Peaden walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Shanna McNair singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Addy Peaden advanced to second; Kaitlyn Fletcher advanced to
third. 0 3
Shawna McNair grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 3

Edward Waters - Top of 4th EDW TUS
Ashley Corazzini grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 3
Jaela Palmer grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 3



Jodee Matos singled to right center, out at second rf to ss (1-2 BKF). 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tuskegee - Bottom of 4th EDW TUS
Tamiya Martin singled down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 0 3
Tamiya Martin stole second. 0 3
Alarryn Beckley flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 3
Kenya Tatum popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 0 3
Taneah Gibbons flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Edward Waters - Top of 5th EDW TUS
Calyn Rounsaville walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 3
Hailey Vela fouled out to rf down the rf line (3-1 BBBF). 0 3
Ava Martyn singled to third base (1-0 B); Calyn Rounsaville advanced to second, out at second 3b to 2b,
picked off. 0 3
Jahliyah Robinson homered to right center, inside the park, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Ava Martyn scored. 2 3
Macie Bourgholtzer grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 2 3

Tuskegee - Bottom of 5th EDW TUS
Kaitlyn Fletcher singled through the left side (1-1 BS). 2 3
Kaitlyn Fletcher stole second. 2 3
Ava Mearideth grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Kaitlyn Fletcher advanced to third. 2 3
Addy Peaden popped up to 2b (1-2 SSFFB). 2 3
Jordyn Belote pinch hit for Shanna McNair. 2 3
Jordyn Belote walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Martha Hurt pinch hit for Shawna McNair. 2 3
Shanna McNair pinch ran for Jordyn Belote. 2 3
Shanna McNair stole second. 2 3
Martha Hurt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 3

Edward Waters - Top of 6th EDW TUS
Shanna McNair to lf. 2 3
Martha Hurt to dp. 2 3
Olivia Friedel grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 3
Ashley Corazzini grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 2 3
Jaela Palmer singled to right center (1-0 B). 2 3
Jodee Matos grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 2 3

Tuskegee - Bottom of 6th EDW TUS
Tamiya Martin walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Naturelle Miles pinch hit for Alarryn Beckley. 2 3
Tamiya Martin stole second. 2 3
Tamiya Martin stole third. 2 3
Naturelle Miles walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Alarryn Beckley pinch ran for Naturelle Miles. 2 3
Alarryn Beckley stole second. 2 3
Kenya Tatum doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Alarryn Beckley scored; Tamiya Martin scored. 2 5
Taneah Gibbons grounded out to p (0-2 FKF); Kenya Tatum advanced to third. 2 5
Kaitlyn Fletcher flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Kenya Tatum scored. 2 6
Ava Mearideth struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 2 6

Edward Waters - Top of 7th EDW TUS
Alarryn Beckley to 2b. 2 6
Calyn Rounsaville grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 2 6
Hailey Vela grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 6
Ava Martyn grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 2 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tuskegee - Bottom of 7th EDW TUS


